315 WEST OHIO STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202 317.232.3850

## **NOTICE**

Pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5-5, this provides notice of a regular meeting of the State Ethics Commission at 10:00 a.m. on July 9, 2020. The meeting will be held in a virtual setting.

If you wish to attend, you may request an invitation link by contacting the Indiana Office of Inspector General via e-mail at <a href="mailto:info@ig.in.gov">info@ig.in.gov</a>

An executive session is scheduled to follow immediately at 10:30 a.m. as permitted by IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B), Initiation of litigation/receiving information concerning an individual's alleged misconduct (probable cause affidavit presentation) as permitted by IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2)(B), IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(6)(A), IC 4-2-6-4(b)(2)(E).